“mm OPPORTUNITY"

HOME ssone

A COMMUNITY OF POSSIBILITIES

Alamo Area Council of
Governments

Alamo Mental Health Group

Alamo Service Connection

American Red Cross

Any Baby Can

Ark Domestic & Sexual Assault
Shelter

Avenida Guadalupe Association

BAMC Dept of Social Work

Baptist Child & Family Services

Barabbas Ministries

Bethany United Methodist Church

Bexar County Dispute Resolution
Center

Bexar County Legal Aid

Blossom Center for Children

Bright Star Ministries & Outreach

Carson House - SA Aids
Foundation

Elderly
Disability
Counseling

Hotlines

Housing

Hotlines

Disability

Counseling

Shelter/Hotline

Senior Housing

Counseling

Agency Referral Listing

o Assistance Type | padress | Phone | Assistance Detsits |

8700 Tesoro Dr Ste 160

4242 Medical Dr

3642 E. Houston

217 Howard

2900 Coggin Ave, Ste A
Brownwood, TX

1313 Guadalupe Ste 100
www.avenida.org

3551 Roger Brooke Dr
Bldg 3641

Transitional housing

Counseling

Housing

Services, Food

Legal

Legal

Mental Health

Shelter

HIV/AIDS

1506 Bexar Crossing

PO Box 964 Spring
Branch, TX 78070

4102 Eisenhower

300 Dolorosa

1111 N. Main

14235 Blanco Road

840 Palo Alto, Von Ormy

424 E Carson

210-362-5200

210-614-8400

210-477-3275

210-224-5151

210-227-0170

888-313-2699

210-223-3151

210-916-3523

210-832-5000
800-830-2246

210-367-6549

210-655-5473

210-335-2128

210-212-3700

210-415-9626

210-624-2686
210-209-9139

210-225-4715 x191

Area Agencies on Aging Intellectual
and Developmental Disability
Services

Psychotherapists

Services for Senior citizens & those
with disabilities

Emergency housing due to flood, fire,
etc

Provide support & assistance to the
military stationed in and around San
Antonio

Services for disabled children

Short-term counseling, parents,
guardians of children with disabilities

Hotline open 24/7 Office open M-F
8:00 - 5:00

Senior Living Apartments San Jacinto
Apts 210-226-8337 Ernest Olivares
Apts 210-226-5579 Charles Gonzales
210-270-0355

Social work, individual counseling,
Dept of Defense eligible beneficiaries

Transitional services for Foster Youth
(ages 5-17 years)

Therapeutic & Assessments,
Counseling

Assistance for formerly incarcerated
men & their families, 12 month post
release. Must be in Comal County.

Laundry, shower, meals, 32 degrees
or less

Possible landlord-tenant mediation

Non-Profit Legal services, income
based

ABA Therapy, children 2 -7 yrs old
with autism

Residential community for men
formerly incarcerated or homeless

Transitional housing, and rental
assistance for tenant based
HIV/AIDS patients (men, women, and
transgender)
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Catholic Charities

Center for Working Families (CWF)

Center for Youth Care Services

CentroMed - Walzem Clinic
CentroMed - Zarzamora Clinic

CentroMed - Southside Medical

Centro Med - Palo Alto Clinic

Child Family Adult Consultants

Children's Bereavement Center of
South Texas

Childsafe

CHRISTUS Santa Rosa Health
Care

Christian Assistance Ministries

City of San Antonio-Neighborhood
& Housing Services Dept.

City of San Antonio - Fair Housing

City of San Antonio - Families

Clarity Child Guidance Center

Rental Assistance

Utility Assistance

Financial

Pregnancy

Legal

Counseling

Utility

Senior/Disabled

Rental

Support

Shelter

Mental Health

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Utility

Food

Clothing

Financial

Housing Repair

Discrimination

Utility

Counseling

1801 W. Cesar Chavez
Blvd.

4522 Fredericksburg
(located in Wonderland
Mall)

110 Bandera

115 Main Plaza

1302 N Zarzamora

7300 Blanco, Ste 606

5542 Walzem Rd
6315 S Zarzamora St
3750 Commercial Ave

9011 Poteet Jourdanton
Fwy

3030 Nacogdoches Rd,
Ste 101

205 W. Olmos Dr, #101

7130 W US Hwy 90

333 N Santa Rosa St

110 McCullough Must
bring ID, SS cards for all
members of the
household, and proof of
residence (utility bill,
food stamp award letter,
or lease agreement)

1400 S Flores

4414 Centerview Dr.
#229

Willie Velasquez Center
1302 N. Zarzamora St.,
SAT 78207

8535 Tom Slick

210-222-1294

210-222-0988

210-455-6105

210-377-1133

210-207-7830

210-733-8100

210-527-9250

210-922-7000

210-826-9599

210-736-4847

210-675-9000

210-704-4708

210-223-6648

210-207-6459

210-733-3247

210-207-7830

210-616-0300
877-676-KIDS

Low income individuals and families
can apply for direct financial
assistance for rent. In addition, work
with a specialist for advocacy,
education & information & referral
assistance to TX state programs

Money Management program

Assistance for expecting families with
labor, birth, postpartum services.
Classes for childbirth and
breastfeeding available.

Assistance with guardianship
paperwork

Counseling for women who are
pregnant or have a child of less than
2 yrs old

Access to Emergency Rental
Assistance for emergency or short
term hardship, eviction notice, must
have the ability to get back on track
with paying rent in future, and the
landlord must be willing to work with
agency

Assistance for all

Only for girls 18 - 17 yrs old
Counseling, Nurse
Counseling, Nurse

Psychiatrist, Counseling, Nurse

Counseling, Nurse

Marriage, Family, Child, Individual

Grief support, grief counseling

Helping children experiencing trauma
from abuse and neglect

Evaluation, Counseling, by referral, by
appt

Utility assistance w/disconnection
notice

Sack lunches & groceries, eligible
every 3 months, M-Th 9-3:30, Fri
9-11:45am

Mon - Fri @ am -3:30pm
Limited Financial Assistance

Housing repair assistance for elderly,
low-income, disabled and veterans

Discrimination under Fair Housing
Act - (Race, Color, National Origin,
Religion, Sex, Disability, Presence of
Children

www.sanantonio.gov/humanservices
for application. Mail to: Willie
Velasquez Center, 1302 N. Zarzamora
St., SAT 78207 or bring in M-F 8-4

Treatment center for children 3-17,
Acute Care, Out-Patient
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Communicare - NW Campus
Communicare - West Campus

Communicare - East Campus
Community Counseling Services

COSA Department of Human
services

Crossroads Park & Ride

De Paul Family Center

Dept. of Veterans Affairs

Dignity Memorial

Ecumenical Center for Religion &
Health

Elite Counseling

Ellis Alley Information Center

Emergency

Emergency Assistance for Housing
Stabilization

EXCEL..Rise Above the Rest

Family Assistance Division -
Emergency Services

Family Life Center, St Mary's
University

Family Service Association

Family Violence Prevention
Services

Family Wellness Center

Good Samaritan Community
Services

Goodwill

Mental Health

Counseling

Utility

Transportation
Food

Clothing
Veterans

Veterans

Counseling

Counseling

Transportation

Hotlines

Counseling

Case Management

Counseling

Mental Health

Financial Assistance

Counseling

Counseling

Case Management

Transitional housing

Counseling

Psychiatry

Social Services
Education
Food

Work

8210 Callaghan
1102 Barclay
3066 E Commerce

590 N General McMullen
Dr #3

106 S St. Mary's 7th floor

151 Crossroads Blvd

7607 Somerset Rd

7400 Merton Minter

7 San Antonio locations
8310 Ewing Halsell Dr

700 So. Zarzamora Ste
209 Westside Prof.
Building

212 Chestnut

4407 S PanAm Expwy
Ste 101

1302 N. Zarzamora

251 W Ligustrum Dr

702 San Pedro Ave

3014 Rivas St

7911 Broadway

9518 Tioga Dr

1600 Saltillo St

1533 Austin Hwy 78218

210-233-7000

210-434-1054

210-207-7830

210-731-6616

210-334-2300

210-617-5300

800-344-6489

616-0885

210-822-9493

210-299-1213

911

210-207-5910

210-977-9555

210-207-7830

210-438-6411

210-299-2400

210-431-7500

210-930-3669

210-495-4888

210-435-6841

210-924-8581

Psychotherapy, Psychiatric Services,
Psychology Consultation Services,
Urgent Care Clinic 19431 St. Hwy 151

Counseling, Psychiatrist for children
only

Counseling services for individuals,
families and couples

Call to sign up for assistance

Must call before you go. T-W-Th 9-11,
1-3
Assistance for veterans

Funeral service benefits for veterans

Counseling, Psychotherapists

M-F, 8-5

Police, Fire, EMS

Provides assistance and housing
counseling services to stabilize renter
and homeowner households
experiencing emergency situations
affecting their ability to pay
rent-related and utility expenses.

Children, Adolescents, Families
Counseling

Caseworkers for Children
Assistance with CPS, SAWS

Counseling, individuals, couples and
families

In-home & office based counseling
services

Dedicated to helping children,
seniors, and families in need

for survivors of domestic violence,
inpatients only

Counseling - individual and support
groups

Psychiatric services for up to age 60,
No Medicare/Medicaid

Daycare, Summer camp & Afterschool
programs(Edgewood ISD)

Adult, ESL, & Citizenship classes

M - Th 9:00-12:30, 1:30 - 5:00, call
first

Career Center
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Greater Randolph Area Service
Program Inc.

Guadalupe Community Center

Guadalupe Home

Guardian House

Habitat for Humanity

Hope House
House of Neighborly Service

Ingram Transit Center

Inman Christian Center

Inner City Development

Jewish Family Services of San
Antonio

Kel-Lac Transit Center
Laurel Ridge Treatment Center

Little Church of La Villita

Living Stones

Madla Transit Center

Madonna Center, Inc.

Medical Center Transit Center

Methodist Healthcare

Methodist Healthcare Ministries

Metropolitan Community Church

Mid-Coast Family Services

Food
Utility

Rental

Food

Pregnancy

Counseling

Home Ownership

Clothing
Food

Transportation
Housing

Social Services
Youth

Food

Clothing

Mental Health

Counseling

Case Management

Transportation
Mental Health Hospital

Food

Shelter

Transportation
Food/Pet Food
Community Resources
Transportation

Mental Health

Case Management
Counseling

Food
Shelter

Hotline - Women's Crisis

250 Donalan Dr,
Converse

1801 Cesar Chavez

2102 Buena Vista

1818 San Pedro Ave

311 Probandt St

430 N Cherry
407 N Calaveras St

3215 Northwestern Dr

1214 Colima

1300 Chihuahua

12500 N W Military

1151 Mission Rd

7183 Hwy 90 West

17720 Corporate Woods
Dr

418 Villita St

1306 N Hackberry 78202

1584 Cantrell

1906 Castroville Rd

7535 Merton Minter

8026 Floyd Curl Dr

1406 Fitch St

611 E Myrtle St
24 hour Hotline

120 So Main, Ste 175

210-658-6351

210-226-6178

210-476-0707

210-733-3349

210-223-5203

210-313-2038

210-434-2301

210-521-6773

210-222-9641

210-224-7239

210-302-6920

210-533-1112

210-679-0309

210-491-9400

210-226-3593

210-472-1415 leave

message or
210-965-1576

210-754-8287

210-435-1391

210-614-4615

210-575-0500

210-924-5191

472-3597

800-870-0368

1-888-575-7842

Assistance in Randolph Area Zip
codes Food, Utility M-F 8:00 - 4:00
Rental assistance when funds
available, grasp211.org

M-F 8:00 am-12:00 noon, Picture ID,
SS#s for all household members &
proof of address required

Transitional housing for
mothers-to-be over 18 or with a child
under 2

Marriage, Family, Child and Individual
counseling

M - F, 8:30 - 4:30
open Mon - Fri 9:00 am - 1:00 pm

Bread line, eligible weekly, Tuesdays
at 9:00 am

Housing for elderly and disabled
Food, Clothing, Diapers - call first
Youth programs

M - F 9:15 am - 11:00 am

Mondays only, 10:00 am - 11:30 am

Psychotherapy, Counseling to the
Jewish and greater communities M -
Th 8:00 am - 8:00 pm Fri 8:00 am -
4:00 pm

Provides affordable mental health
counseling, to the Jewish and greater
communities M - Th 8:000 am - 8:90
pm

In-patient Treatment Center for
children & adults

Groceries, M-F 10:00 am - 4:00 pm

Men only, Veteran center, $80 wk,
$320 mo, incl dinner and snacks. NO
sex offenders, NO arsons, NO
electronic jail monitors, or NO
schizophrenics

Wed & Th 9:00 - 11:30 am and 1:00 -
4:00 pm, must present ID with name
and address

Temp housing,Utility assistance

Mental Health Crisis Assistance
Provider 18 and up

Wesley Health & Wellness Center

Saturdays 8:00 am to 11:00 am

Family violence / Sexual Assault
emergency shelter

Outreach, screening, assessment and
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Military & Family Readiness
Center

Narcotics Anonymous

National Call Center for Homeless
Veterans

Nix Behavioral Health Services

Noah's Ark Advocacy & Referral

Northeast Baptist Hospital

Nueva Vida Behavioral Health
Associates

Our Lady of the Lake University
Ecumenical Center for Religion &
Health

Pathways Youth & Family Services

Project Mend

Provider Liability Assurance for
Community Empowerment
(PLACE) Fund

Randolph Park & Ride

Resident Relocation Assistance
Program (RRAP)

Residential Center for Veterans

Rise Recovery

Runaway Hotline

San Antonio Salvation Army
Command Area

Counseling

Hotlines

Hotlines

Mental Health

Housing

Mental Health

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Financial Assistance

Transportation

Relocation Assistance

Transitional housing

Counseling

Hotlines

Rent

Victoria, TX 77901

2160 Kenly Ave Bldg
1249

3060 Stanley Rd Bldg
2797

555 F St

1975 Babcock 414
Navarro 4330
VancedJackson

8086 Pioneer Trail Dr
8811 Village Dr
9500 Tioga Dr., 88

Briggs, Ste 140, 343 W
Houston, Ste 727

8310 Ewing Halsell Dr

1919 NW Loop 410, Ste
201

5727 IH 10 West

9400 IH35N

519 N Medina
4601 San Pedro
10226 Ironside Dr

PO Box 15322 SAT 78212

State of Texas

National

910 N. Flores

210-671-3722

210-221-2705
210-221-2418

210-652-5321

800-221-9091

877-424-3838

210-271-1800
210-200-7022
210-579-3800

210-409-7121

210-297-2000

210-616-0828

210-616-0885

210-733-7117

210-223-6363

210-564-8175

210-207-5910

210-448-9714
210-504-5111
210-697-9766

210-227-2634

888-580-HELP

800-RUNAWAY

210-352-2020

referral services for adults and youth
who have been affected by family
violence and/ or sexual assault

Military personnel & family - Lackland
AFB

Military personnel & family - Ft Sam
Houston AFB

Air Force personnel & family -
Randolph AFB

eanaonline.org

Intended to assist homeless Veterans
& their families with referrals

Health and Homecare Services

Physically disabled Bexar County
Residents that need modified &
accessible housing

Must be 55+ years of age

Counseling, Psychiatrist for people 3
yrs and up, 3 Locations

Counseling, Psychotherapists

Individuals, group, family, specializing
in children, in-home or office

Financial assistance for medical
equipment

Gives service providers an
opportunity to commit funds on
behalf of a person experiencing
homelessness with barriers to
housing should any damages beyond
the security deposit be made to a
rental unit or in the case of an
eviction.

Provides relocation assistance to
households impacted by
redevelopment, rehabilitation, or a
code enforcement action against the
owner of the multifamily development
or mobile home park in which they
reside.

Disabled Veterans only

Open Recovery Center for youth,
young adults and their families
struggling or recovering from
substance use disorder.
riserecovery.org

Serves as the state designated
communication system for runaway
and homeless youth

Serves as the federally designated
national communication system for
runaway and homeless youth

Veteran's only
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San Antonio AIDS Foundation

San Antonio Alternative
Housing

San Antonio Coalition for Veterans

San Antonio Food Bank

San Antonio Independent Living
Services

San Antonio Metropolitan
Ministries

San Antonio Family & Protective
Services

San Antonio Rescue Mission

San Antonio Taxis

Senior Nutrition Feeding Sites info

SNAP / Food Stamps (HHSC)

Soldier & Family Assistance
Center

St. Henry's Catholic Church
St. Mary's Center for Legal and
Social Justice

St. Peter/St Joseph Children's
Home St PJ's

Strong Foundation Ministries -
Home Base

Strong Foundation Ministries -
Mission Center

TRLA/Equal Justice Center Wage
Recovery

Texas Rio Grande Legal Aid

Texas Workforce Solutions

Utilities

Food

Counseling / testing 818 Grayson

Housing 1215 S. Trinity
PO Box 160611, SAT
Vet !
eterans 78286
Food 5200 W Enrique Barrera
Hwy
Disability services 1028 S. Alamo

1919 NW Loop 410 Ste

Shelt
eter 108

Adult Protective Services 3635 S E Military Dr

Adult Protective Services 190223 Nacogdoches

Statewide Abuse Hotline

Shelter 907 E Quincy

10221 Desert Sands

Transportation
P #1899

Food Multiple locations

Food www.fns.usda.goylprogra
ms-and-services

Wounded Warrior 3931 Okubo Barracks Rd

Food 1619 S Flores

Legal Assistance 2507 NW 36th St

Counseling Emergency L.
919 Mission Rd

Shelter
Shelter
414 Hackberry
Shelter
Hotlines 8301 Broadway St Ste

309

Food Stamps

1111 N Main Ave
Legal Assistance

Work 4535 E Houston

210-225-4715

210-224-2349

830-583-7228

210-337-3663

210-281-1878

210-340-0302

210-333-2004

210-871-3000

800-252-5400

210-222-9736

210-444-2222

210-207-7172
210-207-8198

210-221-1110

210-225-6877 Office

210-431-2596

210-533-1203

210-641-4357

210-308-6222

210-212-3783

210-581-0190

Electric - no disconnects, no
installment plans or 3rd parties, help
pay last $100 appt required

Lunches, while they last, M - F 11:00 -
2:00

Counseling, testing and education

Referral required from a case
manager, probation officer, and/or
parole officer. Open to men and
women.

Veteran Assistance for Support,
Advice, Guidance and Help

Food Bank Pantry referral, Food
Stamp Outreach, Project HOPE

Assists with information referral for
housing, utility assistance and
transition from nursing homes and
highschool to community living, Peer
support

Housing / emergency shelter, serve
homeless & near homeless families

Anyone may report when an adult (65
and older) or age 18 to 64 and with a
disability, is in a state of abuse,
neglect, or exploitation

2477

Men only, 18 or older

54 locations where people 60+ yrs
old can get a free lunch
http://www.sanantonio.gov/humanserv
ices/Facilities#5455252-senior-cente
rs

Survivor benefits, IDs, Vocational
Rehab, Education

Wed 12:30 - 2:00, Sat 10:00 - 12:00
212-5530 Pantry

Counseling emergency shelter for
children up to 17 and family members

Single, young women that have aged
out of Foster care

Families with children, call for appt
Helps low income workers recover
unpaid wages

Help with Food Stamps

Free advice & assistance for those
with employment issues or facing
eviction. Landlord/Tenant mediation
services...

Career Center
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Tobit Ministry

University Hospital

Urban Faith Mission

US Dept. of Housing (HUD)

Veterans Administrative Hospital

Veterans Crisis Line

VIA Bus
VIA Downtown Information Center
VIA Metro Center

VIA Trans

Victory Chapel

Visitation House

Wesley Community Center

Yellow Cab

Burials

Mental Health

Food

Mental Health

Hotlines - Suicide

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Transportation

Housing

Transitional Housing &
Education

Food
Medical/dental
Utility

Transportation

4502 Medical Dr

381 Micklejohn Walk St
Building 26

7400 Merton Minter

800 W Myrtle
206 E Houston
1021 San Pedro

Various

1742 S General
McMullen Dr

945 W Huisache

1406 Fitch

9600 IH 35 N

210-504-7016

210-358-4000

210-488-3343

210-475-6800

210-617-5300

800-273-8255

210-362-2000
210-475-9008
210-362-2020

210-362-5050

210-432-0826

210-735-6910

210-924-5191

210-222-2222

Reverent Burial for the Homeless
www.tobitministry.org/News/brochure

Inpatient psychiatry unit

Emergency meals, One food
assistance in a 30 day period Fri
10:30 am - 12:00 pm

HUD information

Veterans only

Connects Veterans in crisis & their
families and friends with qualified
responders

Transportation-elderly & disabled

Assistance for parolees or on-monitor
parolees, sobriety house, Men's
Home, back to work program, no sex
offenders

Women & Children, 2 yr program, call
for appt

Food, medical, dental and utility
assistance
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